FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RE

10-16-1998

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trac	lemark Office
Atty Docket No.:	98P7885US

To the Honorable Commissioner or 100854517	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Levin Nock, Barry Friemel, Patrick L. Sutcliffe, Arun P. Tirumalai and Lee Weng Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address: 560 Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9/30/98	City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830-2770</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attach	ed?Yes _X_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_	
Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Jeffrey Slusher Name of Person Signing Signature		

PATENT

REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The following persons, referred to as "INVENTORS," namely:

1) Name:

Levin Nock

Address:

4104 153rd Avenue SE, Bellevue, WA 98006

Citizen of:

USA

2) Name:

Barry Friemel

Address:

1502 223rd Place NE, Redmond, WA 98053

Citizen of:

USA

3) Name: Patrick L. Sutcliffe

Address:

930 218th Avenue, NE Redmond, WA 98053

Citizen of:

USA

Name: 4)

Arun P. Tirumalai

Address:

3906 259 Avenue SE, Issaquah, WA 98029

Citizen of: USA

Name: 5)

Lee Weng

Address:

4452 170th Avenue, SE, Bellevue, WA 98006

Citizen of: USA

are the inventors of the invention ("Invention") disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CORRECTING THE GEOMETRY OF ULTRASONIC IMAGES ACQUIRED WITH A MOVING TRANSDUCER

INVENTORS executed the U.S. Patent Application on the following dates:

[Dates of Inventors'

9/30/98

9/30/98

Signatures]

Levin Nock

Barry Friemel

9/30/98

9/30/98

Patrick L. Sutcliffe

Arun P. Tirumalai

9/30/98

Lee Weng

SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 186 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, hereafter termed "SIEMENS", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention,

STEMENS

Attorney Docket No. 98P7885US

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- INVENTORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS, and its successors. assigns and legal representatives, his/their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other dications for patents which have been or may be filed in the United States, and further all applications for patents or inventor's cartificates in foreign countries based on the Invention:
- INVENTORS agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to SIEMENS include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all United States patents, foreign patents and inventor's certificates, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's certificates and related United States putent applications based on the Invention;
- INVENTORS agree to execute all documents requested by SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- Upon the request of SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Investion, patents, investor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, INVENTORS agree to provide to SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by INVENTORS and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to SIEMENS' rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to INVENTORS; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where INVENTORS are called as witnesses by SIEMENS or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, INVENTORS agree to testify to all facts pertaining to SIEMENS rights in the Invention for which INVENTORS are competent to testify:
- INVENTORS were and depresent that the Invention is the sole property of INVENTORS, and no assignment, grant, like, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention has been conveyed to any other person by INVENTORS, or otherwise exists to INVENTOR'S knowledge, and that INVENTORS have the full power to convey the rights

3421 E.U.	d in this Assignment.	
Dute:	9/30/98	Si Robe
		Levin Nock
Date:	30 5098	Charma
		Barry Priemel

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0471

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0472

Attorney Docket No. 98P7885US

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. INVENTORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his/their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents which have been or may be filed in the United States, and further all applications for patents or inventor's certificates in foreign countries based on the invention;
- 2. INVENTORS agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to SIEMENS include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all United States patents, foreign patents and inventor's certificates, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's certificates and related United States patent applications based on the Invention;
- 3. INVENTORS agree to execute all documents requested by SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- 4. Upon the request of SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, INVENTORS agree to provide to SIEMENS and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by INVENTORS and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to SIEMENS' rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to INVENTORS; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where INVENTORS are called as witnesses by SIEMENS or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, INVENTORS agree to testify to all facts pertaining to SIEMENS' rights in the Invention for which INVENTORS are competent to testify;
- 5. INVENTORS warrant and represent that the Invention is the sole property of INVENTORS, and no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention has been conveyed to any other person by INVENTORS, or otherwise exists to INVENTOR'S knowledge, and that INVENTORS have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date:	Levin Nock	
Date:		
	Barry Friemel	
	Page 2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0473

09/30/88 01:40 FAX 206 374 3296 ENT BY:SIEMENS	THERUS CORP 0-96 : 13:06 : IPD WEST COAST→ 206 974 :
	Attorney Docket No. 98P7885US
Date:	Patrick L. Sutcliffe
Date:	Arun P. Tirumalai
9/20/90	la maria

Lce Weng

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0474